

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:         | 19-1109   | Version: 1       | Name:         | Professional Services Contract - Eas | t Bav College |
|-----------------|---|------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|
|                 |   |                  |               | Fund - High School Linked Learning   |               |
| Туре:           | Agreement or Contract   |                  | Status:       | Passed                               |               |
| File created:   | 5/14/2019   |                  | In control:   | Chief Academic Officer               |               |
| On agenda:      | 6/26/2019   |                  | Final action: | 6/26/2019                            |               |
| Enactment date: | 6/26/2019   | 9                | Enactment #:  | 19-1060                              |               |
| Title:          | Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and East<br>Bay College Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work in collaboration with the High School Linked<br>Learning Office for the implementation of the Future Center, a college and career advising hub that is<br>aligned with the district's strategic plan and commitment to college and career success for all<br>students; focus on college access and help school teams ensure students are on-track to graduate<br>(w/ A-G requirements) through support with transcript advising, college applications, scholarship<br>applications and FAFSA/DREAM Act applications; provide opportunities to personalize the support<br>and coaching students receive as they plan their college and career experience at Castlemont High<br>School, for the period of December 15, 2018 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed<br>\$30,000.00. |                  |               |                                      |               |
| Sponsors:       |   |                  |               |                                      |               |
| Indexes:        |   |                  |               |                                      |               |
| Code sections:  |   |                  |               |                                      |               |
| Attachments:    | 1. 19-1109 Professional Services Contract - East Bay College Fund - High School Linked Learning<br>Department   |                  |               |                                      |               |
| Contact:        | Preston.Thomas@ousd.org   |                  |               |                                      |               |
| Date            | Ver. Action   | on By            | Ac            | tion                                 | Result        |
| 6/26/2019       | 1 Boa   | ard of Education | A             | lopted on the General Consent Report | Pass          |

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and East Bay College Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work in collaboration with the High School Linked Learning Office for the implementation of the Future Center, a college and career advising hub that is aligned with the district's strategic plan and commitment to college and career success for all students; focus on college access and help school teams ensure students are ontrack to graduate (w/ A-G requirements) through support with transcript advising, college applications, scholarship applications and FAFSA/DREAM Act applications; provide opportunities to personalize the support and coaching students receive as they plan their college and career experience at Castlemont High School, for the period of December 15, 2018 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.